With all the assumptions as mentioned, we are of opinion that the Market Value (MV) of building Imperium, Marol 

Maroshi Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059 admeasuring approx. 17,422 Sq.ft. of Leasable Area. (Referred to as 

the subject property), as on 27th October 2021, is estimated to be as INR 182,000,000 /- (Indian Rupees One 

Hundred Eighty Two Million only) 

Thanking you, 

For and on behalf of Jones Lang LaSalle Property Consultants India Private Limited 

Girish K. S. MRICS 

Head 

Strategic Consulting 

*Rounded off 

1.0 The Assignment 

1.1 Introduction 

hBits Proptech Pvt Ltd (hereinafter

[...]

With all the assumptions as mentioned, we are of opinion that the Market Value (MV) of building Imperium, Marol 

Maroshi Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059 admeasuring approx. 17,422 Sq.ft. of Leasable Area. (Referred to as 

the subject property), as on 27th October 2021, is estimated to be as INR 182,000,000 /- (Indian Rupees One 

Hundred Eighty Two Million only) 

*Rounded off 

Material Uncertainty: The outbreak of the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19), declared by the World Health Organization as a 

by many countries.  Market activity is being impacted in many sectors. We consider previous market evidence may not reflect